

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1219/2009

RAJVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents except respondent No.4 have
been served. Respondent No.1 has not appeared. Issue
fresh notice to unserved respondent No.4 by registered
post A.D.

List the matter on 11.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar